

September 17, 2014

Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road Authority
PO Box 2789
Sugar Land, Texas 77487-9740

Attn: Mr. Mike Stone

Re: Bid Tabulation and Recommendation
Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road Overlay
Klotz Associates Project 1116.001.001

Dear Mr. Stone,

We have evaluated and tabulated the two (2) bids received for the referenced project on September 16, 2014. Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. submitted the low bid in the amount of \$2,569,920.35, with no mathematical errors, irregularities, or apparent imbalances found during our evaluation of the bid documents. Pursuant to the bid received and the numerous projects the contractor has successfully completed in the local area, we recommend the construction contract be awarded to Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.

Attached is a copy of the bid tabulation along with our Engineers Estimate. The two (2) bids received, ranked lowest to highest are as follows:

Ranking	Contractor	Bid Amount
1	Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.	\$2,569,920.35
2	Clark Construction of Texas, Inc.	\$3,168,764.89

If you have any questions and/or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (281) 589-7257 or matthew.estes@klotz.com.

Sincerely,



R. Matthew Estes, P.E.
Senior Project Manager
Texas P.E. Firm Registration No. F-929

RME:ng

BID TABS
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD OVERLAY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
September 16, 2014

ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE	SP. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Angel Brothers		Clark Construction	
						UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
361	2003		FULL-DEPTH REPAIR CRCP (10")	SY	1,514	\$250.00	\$378,500.00	\$280.00	\$423,920.00	\$289.00	\$437,546.00
454	2006		HEADER TYPE EXPANSION JOINT	LF	271	\$250.00	\$67,750.00	\$98.00	\$26,558.00	\$101.00	\$27,371.00
	2008		JOINT SEALANT	LF	271	\$10.00	\$2,710.00	\$46.00	\$12,466.00	\$28.50	\$7,723.50
500	2001		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$222,962.00	\$222,962.00	\$288,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
502	2001		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
662	2113		WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY W	EA	3,200	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.50	\$4,800.00
672	2017		REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	1,153	\$3.00	\$3,459.00	\$3.25	\$3,747.25	\$4.20	\$4,842.60
677	2001		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	121,867	\$0.50	\$60,933.50	\$0.35	\$42,653.45	\$0.26	\$31,685.42
	2003		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	11,923	\$0.70	\$8,346.10	\$0.50	\$5,961.50	\$0.40	\$4,769.20
	2005		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	262	\$1.30	\$340.60	\$0.55	\$144.10	\$1.05	\$275.10
	2007		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$0.85	\$85.00	\$3.15	\$315.00
	2008		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	14	\$47.50	\$665.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$57.75	\$808.50
	2015		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (SYMBOL)	EA	20	\$34.50	\$690.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$57.75	\$1,155.00
	2018		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	54	\$62.00	\$3,348.00	\$45.00	\$2,430.00	\$57.75	\$3,118.50
	2021		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (RAIS PAV MRKR)	EA	1,553	\$1.50	\$2,329.50	\$0.55	\$854.15	\$1.05	\$1,630.65
720	2003		SPALLING REPAIR (POLYMERIC)(SEMI RIGID)	GAL	250	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$116.00	\$29,000.00
3127	2001		TBPF (MEMBRANE)	GAL	33,697	\$3.10	\$104,460.70	\$3.00	\$101,091.00	\$3.25	\$109,515.25
	2002		TBPF (ASPHALT) (PG76-22)	TON	407	\$110.00	\$44,770.00	\$148.00	\$60,236.00	\$200.00	\$81,400.00
	2003		TBPF (AGGREGATE) (SAC-A)	TON	6,375	\$110.00	\$701,250.00	\$148.00	\$943,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,275,000.00
3267	2207		D - GR HMA (SQ) TY - F SAC - A PG76 - 22	TON	33	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,760.00	\$58,080.00
6986	2005		PREFB PV MK W / WNTY TY B (W) (6") (BRK)	LF	10,846	\$5.50	\$59,653.00	\$4.00	\$43,384.00	\$3.68	\$39,913.28
	2006		PREFB PV MK W / WNTY TY B (W) (6") (SLD)	LF	53,777	\$5.30	\$285,018.10	\$4.00	\$215,108.00	\$3.52	\$189,295.04
	2007		PREFB PV MK W / WNTY TY B (W) 9" (BRK) CNTST	LF	1,560	\$10.00	\$15,600.00	\$6.45	\$10,062.00	\$6.25	\$9,750.00
	2016		PREFB PV MK W / WNTY TY B (Y) (6") (SLD)	LF	56,687	\$5.50	\$306,278.50	\$4.10	\$228,316.70	\$3.52	\$196,018.24
	2027		PREFB PV MK W / WNTY TY B (W) (24 IN) (SLD)	LF	100	\$13.70	\$1,370.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$15.49	\$1,549.00
	9001		PREFB PV MK W / WNTY TY B (W) (8") (SLD)	LF	11,923	\$7.30	\$87,037.90	\$5.40	\$64,384.20	\$5.41	\$64,503.43
	9002		PREFB PV MK W / WNTY TY B (W) (12") (SLD)	LF	128	\$7.90	\$1,011.20	\$8.00	\$1,024.00	\$8.14	\$1,041.92
	9003		PREFB PV MK W / WNTY TY B (W) (12") (LNDP)	LF	134	\$7.00	\$938.00	\$7.50	\$1,005.00	\$8.14	\$1,090.76
	9004		PREFB PV MK W / WNTY TY B (W) (ARROW)	EA	14	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$315.00	\$4,410.00
	9005		PREFB PV MK W / WNTY TY B (W) (SYMBOL)	EA	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$415.00	\$8,300.00	\$619.50	\$12,390.00
	9006		PREFB PV MK W / WNTY TY B (W) (WORD)	EA	54	\$390.00	\$21,060.00	\$425.00	\$22,950.00	\$551.25	\$29,767.50
F001			FORCE ACCOUNT - LAW ENFORCEMENT				\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
					TOTAL =		\$2,462,581.10		\$2,569,920.35		\$3,168,764.89